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Use of small-angle X-ray scattering to
resolve intracellular structure
changes of Escherichia coli cells
induced by antibiotic treatment

Small angle X-ray scattering as a high-
throughput method to classify
antimicrobial modes of action

Microstructure Tracking of Ti-6Al-4V
by In-Situ Synchrotron Diffraction
During Thermomechanical Process in
Beta Field

Structure of DPPC-hyaluronan
interfacial layers - effects of
molecular weight and ion
composition

Studying solutions at high shear

Micro-CT at the Imaging Beamline
PO5 at PETRA III

A detailed study on the transition
from the blocked to the
superparamagnetic state of
reduction-precipitated iron oxide
nanoparticles

Advancing the visualization of pure
water transport in porous materials
by fast, talbot interferometry-based
multi-contrast x-ray micro-
tomography

Lamellar Diblock Copolymer Films
with Embedded Maghemite
Nanoparticles

Microstructure evolution of Mg-11Gd-
4.5Y-1Nd-1.5Zn-0.5Zr (wt%) alloy
during deformation and its effect on
strengthening

Cross-sectional structure-property
relationship in a graded
nanocrystalline Til-xAIxN thin film

The influence of hyaluronan on the
structure of a DPPC-bilayer under
high pressures
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Diversity Model etal.
Surface wave effects on water

i Balti : , 1., Breivik, @., Bidlot, J.-R, M ) .

t.emper‘ature |-n the Baltic Sea Alari, V., Staneva, J., Breivik, @., Bidlot, J.-R., Mogensen Ocean Dynamics 66 8 017 930 2016 1.892 PACES ||
simulations with the coupled NEMO- K., Janssen, P.
WAM model
The impact of shipping emissions on
air pollution in the greater North Sea Aulinger, A; Matthias, V; Zeretzke, M; Bieser, J; Quante, ATMOSPHERIC CHEMISTRY AND PHYSICS 16 5 739 758 2016 5114 PACES Il

region - Part 1: Current emissions and M; Backes, A
concentrations

Ammonia emissions in Europe, part I:
Development of a dynamical Backes, A; Aulinger, A; Bieser, J; Matthias, V; Quante, M ATMOSPHERIC ENVIRONMENT 131 55 66 2016 3.459 PACES Il
ammonia emission inventory

Ammonia emissions in Europe, part

1l: How ammonia emission Backes, AM; Aulinger, A; Bieser, J; Matthias, V; Quante,
abatement strategies affect M

secondary aerosols

Influence of Ammonia Emissions on
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Backes, Anna M.; Aulinger, Armin; Bieser, Johannes; et AIR POLLUTION MODELING AND ITS APPLICATION

Aerosol Formation in Northern and 29 35 2016 0 PACES I
Central Europe a. XXV

Baschek, B., Schroeder, F., Brix, H., Riethmiiller, R.,

Badewien, T. H., Breitbach, G., Brigge, B., Colijn, F.,

Doerffer, R., Eschenbach, C., Friedrich, J., Fischer, P.,
The Coastal Observing System for Garthe, S., Horstmann, J., Krasemann, H., Metfies, K., Ocean Science 2016 1351 PACES Il

Northern and Arctic Seas (COSYNA)  Ohle, N., Petersen, W., Profrock, D., Rottgers, R.,
Schliter, M., Schulz, J., Schulz-Stellenfleth, J., Stanev, E.,
Winter, C., Wirtz, K., Wollschlager, J., Zielinski, O., and
Ziemer, F
Estuarine circulation versus tidal
pumping: Sediment transport in a Becherer, J., G. Fl6ser, L. Umlauf, and H. Burchard J. Geophys. Res. Oceans 121 2016 3.318 PACES Il
well-mixed tidal inlet

Bessagnet, B.; Pirovano, G.; Mircea, M.; Cuvelier, C.;

Aulinger, A.; Calori, G.; Ciarelli, G.; Manders, A.; Stern, R.;

Tsyro, S.; Garcia Vivanco, M.; Thunis, P.; Pay, M.-T.;

Colette, A.; Couvidat, F.; Meleux, F.; Rouil, L.; Ung, A,;

Aksoyoglu, S.; Baldasano, J.M.; Bieser, J.; Briganti, G.; Atmospheric Chemistry and Physics 16 19 12667 12701 2016 5.114 PACES Il
Cappelletti, A.; D'Isidoro, M.; Finardi, S.; Kranenburg, R.;

Silibello, C.; Carnevale, C.; Aas, W.; Dupont, J.-C.; Fagerli,

H.; Gonzales,L.; Menut, L.; Prevot, A.S.H.; Roberts, P.;

White, L.

Presentation of the EURODELTA IlI
intercomparison exercise —
evaluation of the chemistry transport
models' performance on criteria
pollutants and joint analysis with
meteorology.

Variability of daily winter wind speed
distribution over Northern Europe
during the past millennium in
regional and global climate
simulations

Bierstedt, SE; Hunicke, B; Zorita, E; Wagner, S; Gomez-

CLIMATE OF THE PAST 12 2 317 338 2016 3.638 PACES Il
Navarro, JJ
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Impact of marine mercury cycling on
coastal atmospheric mercury
concentrations in the North- and
Baltic Sea region

Passive Sampling in Regulatory
Chemical Monitoring of Nonpolar
Organic Compounds in the Aquatic
Environment

With a little help from DANN

barcoding: Investigation the diversity

of gastropoda from the portuguese
coast

The internal structure of the pallets
of Nototeredo norvagica and
Psiloteredo megotara (Bivalvia:
Teredinidae): implications for
subfamilial allocations

Accessing Diverse Data
Comprehensively - CODM the
COSYNA Data Portal

A common European database for
underway data from FerryBoxes

Exploring the occurrence and
distribution of contaminants of
emerging concern through
unmanned sampling from ships of
opportunity in the North Sea

Mercury in the atmosphere and in
rainwater at Cape Point, South Africa

Structure of the Airflow above
Surface Waves

Cooling and societal change during
the Late Antique Little Ice Age from
536 to around 660 AD

German Bight residual current
variability on a daily basis: principal
components of multi-decadal
barotropic simulations

Decline of the Black Sea oxygen
inventory

Potential Impacts of Offshore Wind
Farms on North Sea Stratification.

Bieser, J., Schrum, C.

Booij, K; Robinson, CD; Burgess, RM; Mayer, P; Roberts,
CA; Ahrens, L; Allan, 1J; Brant, J; Jones, L; Kraus, UR;
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Lange, U., Vo, N., Schroeder, F.
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Quantitative determination of ultra-
trace carbazoles in sediments in the
coastal environment

Exchange of polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons across the air-water
interface in the Bohai and Yellow
Seas

Formal Integration of Science and
Management Systems Needed to
Achieve Thriving and Prosperous
Great Lakes

Isotope fractionation and isotope
decoupling during anammox and
denitrification in marine sediments

Challenging the current climate
change - migration nexus: Exploring
migrants' perceptions of climate
change in the hosting country

A Five-Century Reconstruction of
Hawaiian Islands Winter Rainfall
Changes in surface solar radiation in
ortheastern spain over the past six
centuries recordes by tree-ring
detlal3C

Reprint of: 'Heimat' as a boundary

object? Exploring the potentialities of

a boundary object to instigate
productive science-stakeholder
interaction in North Frisia (Germany)

Finite element damage analysis of an
underwater glider-ship collision

Changes of storm surges in the Bohai
Sea derived from a numerical model
simulation, 1961-2006

Consensus forecasting of intertidal
seagrass habitat in the Wadden Sea

A question of origin: dioxin-like PCBs
and their relevance in stock
management of European eels

Chen, WL; Xie, ZY; Wolschke, H; Gandrass, J; Kotke, D;
Winkelmann, M; Ebinghaus, R

Chen, Y., Lin, T., Tang, J., Xie, Z., Tian, C,, Li, J., Zhang, G.
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North Atlantik summer storm tracks
over Europe dominated by internal
variability over the past millennium

Gagen, M.H., Zorita, E., McCarroll, D., Zahn, M., Young,
G.H.F., Robertson, I.,

Identifying culturally significant areas Gee, K., Kannen, A., Adlam, R., Brooks, C., Chapman, M.,
for marine spatial planning Cormier, R., . .. Shellock, R.

Multi-risk, multi-scale and multi-
stakeholder — the contribution of a
bow-tie analysis for risk management
in the trilateral Wadden Sea Region

Gerkensmeier B., Ratter B.M.W.

Storm surge risk perception and
resilience: A pilot study in the
German North Sea coast

Gonzalez-Riancho, P.; Gerkensmeier, B.; Ratter, B.M.W.;
Gonzalez, M.; Medina, R

Karmdn vortex and turbulent wake

. X R Grashorn, S.; Stanev, E.V.
generation by wind park piles

A numerical model for the entire
Wadden Sea: Skill assessment and
analysis of hydrodynamics

The Helmholtz regional climate
initiative REKLIM from a polar
perspective - A preface

Grawe, U., G. Floser, T. Gerkema, M. Duran-Matute, T. H.
Badewien, E. Schulz, and H. Burchard

Grosfeld, K., Lemke, P., Braesicke, P., Brauer, A.,
Dethloff, K., Kunz, M., Latif, M., Ratter, B., Sachs, T.,
Schmid, H.P., Treffeisen, R., Schwarze, R.

Hanousek, O., Brunner, M., Profrock, D., Irrgeher, J., &
The performance of single and multi-c Prohaska, T.

Laboratory experiments for inter-

comparison of three volume Harmel, T; Hieronymi, M; Slade, W; Rottgers, R; Roullier,
scattering meters to measure angular F; Chami, M

scattering properties of hydrosols

Seasonal and annual variations in

physiological and biochemical

responses from transplanted marine Helmholz, H; Ruhnau, C; Profrock, D; Erbsloh, HB;
bioindicator species Mytilus spp. Prange, A

during a long term field exposure

experiment

Variability of Benthic Communities in
Relation to Hydrodynamic Conditions Herkul, K; Torn, K; Suursaar, U; Alari, V; Peterson, A
in the North-Eastern Baltic Sea

Hermann, M; Weigelt, A; Assmann, D; Pfeifer, S; Muller,
T; Conrath, T; Voigtlander, J; Heintzenberg, J;
Wiedensohler, A; Martinsson, BG; Deshler, T;
Brenninkmeijer, CAM; Zahn, A

An optical particle size spectrometer
for aircraft-borne measurements in
IAGOS-CARIBIC

Emissions of Per- and
Polyfluoroalkyl Substances in a
Textile Manufacturing Plant in
China and Their Relevance for
Workers’ Exposure.

Heydebreck, F.; Tang, J.; Xie, Z.; Ebinghaus, R
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Environmental Science and Technology

Seite 40 von 53

136

112

66

121

85

8(42)

24

565

50

12

19

630

139

a4

1543

5231

65

7661

A234

626

867

2179

10386

635

147

12

60

1557

5251

68

7672

A256

636

871

2194

10396

2016

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

» 122 Helmholtz-Zentrum

Zentrum fiir Material- und Kistenforschung

12.508

1.696

Scopus

1.696

1.892

3.318

Scopus

1.915

3.148

3.976

4.850

2.989

5.393

Geesthacht

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES II

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES Il

PACES II

PACES Il

PACES Il



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Reflectance and transmittance
properties of sea surfaces-aspects of
polarized ray tracing

Ocean colour remote sensing of
extreme case-2 waters

Polarized reflectance and
transmittance distribution functions
of the ocean surface

Energy and Variance Budgets of a
Diffusive Staircase with Implications
for Heat Flux Scaling

Estuary-type circulation as a factor
sustaining horizontal nutrient
gradients in freshwater-influenced
coastal systems

Caribbean island states in a social-
ecological panarchy? complexity
theory, adaptability and
environmental knowledge systems.

Potential impacts of climate change
on the primary production of
regional seas: A comparative analysis
of five European seas

Evaluation strategies and uncertainty
calculation of isotope amount ratios
measured by MC ICP-MS on the
example of Sr

Occurrence and distribution of
synthetic musks and organic UV
filters from riverine and coastal
sediments in the Pearl River estuary
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